1When specifying SOURCE use the ending _ _ are for specifying output, example HO - High Output. See Source section on page 2 for all outputs. 2When specifying include length of cable/pendant than either JB or ST for
mounting type. Example: AC348JB. AC3 = 3 Aircraft Cables, 48 = 48” long cables, JB = connects to junction box. Standard AC cable lengths for SM size are 48”, 120”, 240”, for MD/LG they are 120”, 240”. Standard Pendant
lengths for SM size are 12”, 18”, 24”, 36”, and 48” for MD/LG they are 24”, 36”, and 48”.
Specifications and dimensions subject to change without notice. Specification sheets that appear on pinnacle-ltg.com are the most recent version and supersede all other previously printed or electronic versions.
Project Name
Date Type
Designed in Denver, CO • USA | pinnacle-ltg.com | O: 303-322-5570
46-7/8” (1190.6mm)

• Multiply battery wattage X fixture LPW shown on Lumen Table
• 10 (watts) x 92.3 (LPW) = 923 battery lumen output
Battery & Emergency Ordering Examples
• Single circuit, 10w integral battery                     Ordering Code:   1-1FSB
• Emergency circuit only, 10w integral battery    Ordering Code:   E-1PLL
•	 Select battery or emergency options if required
•	 Battery duration is 90 minutes
•	 Test button is remote to fixture
•	 For more battery options available, see Pinnacle Resource Guide
•	 Some FINA configurations will not accommodate all battery options; consult with
factory
0 No Battery
FSB Factory Select Battery 10w, Integral Lithium
PLL Bodine 10w, Integral Lithium, Self Testing
PCL Bodine 6w, Integral Lithium, Self Testing
PB Bodine 10w, Integral
ILL Iota 10w, Integral Lithium, Self Testing
ICL Iota 7w, Integral Lithium, Self Testing
PRS Bodine 7w, Remote, Self Testing, Dual conduit flex
PRD Bodine 10w, Remote, Dual conduit flex
IRC Iota 10w, Remote, Dual conduit flex
FSG Factory Select ALCR Emergency Control Device, UNV
GI Iota ETS-DR, Emergency Control Device, UNV
GB Bodine GTD, Emergency Control Device, 120v or 277v
Specifications and dimensions subject to change without notice. Specification sheets that appear on pinnacle-ltg.com are the most recent version and supersede all other previously printed or electronic versions.
FADR_DI_LED_SPEC_MARCH2025
FINADRUM Direct/Indirect Acoustic Round
pg. 5
Designed in Denver, CO • USA | pinnacle-ltg.com | O: 303-322-5570 F: 303-322-5568
Housing Finish
•	 Standard powder-coat textured white, metallic silver, textured black, graphite or bronze painted finish; consult factory for chip of standard paint finishes
•	 Selecting a fixture finish other than white may impact lumen output; consult factory for more information
W White (white cord/white canopy)
S Metallic Silver (white cord/silver canopy)
BL Textured Black (black cord/black canopy)
BR Bronze (white cord/bronze canopy)
GR Graphite (white cord/graphite canopy)
CC Custom Color (white cord/color match canopy)
Approvals & Certifications
Photometrics
For all available IES files, please visit our website at pinnacle-ltg.com. Photometry testing in accordance to IESNA-LM-79-08 at an NVLAP accredited testing laboratory. Testing conducted at 25°C ambient conditions
Construction: Extruded aluminum housing is rolled and welded for seamless finish with
minimal trim detail.  Aluminum top cover conceals all electrical components. Highly reflec-
tive die-formed white painted steel reflector. Wiring access on top of housing.
Shielding: Single piece diffuse lens creating a fully luminous housing. Available with
standard satine lens.
Mounting: Aircraft cable, and Pendant mount available. Aircraft Cable and pendant
supplied with 5” (127mm) canopies. Refer to installation instructions for appropriate ceiling
detail.
LED: 25ºC test environment. Lumen output/wattage has a margin of +/- 5%. Luminaire
configurations tested in accordance with IES LM-79. Diodes tested in accordance with IES
LM-80. Lifetime calculated using IES TM-21. Minimum lifetime greater than 60,000 hours.